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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SUNDAY
9 APR 2023

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Atlantic Eagle	 60	 [	 1]	 B Jacobson	 4.1%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
2	 87	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
3	 5	 Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
4	 0	 Pilgrim’s Magic	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
5	 	 Nelson Bay	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 8.1%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
6	 	 Equity Share	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
7	 5	 Goosebumps	 60	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
8	 	 Give Us A Smile	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 D W Moore	 13.0%
9	 3	 Star Performer	 60	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
10	 	 The Business	 60	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
11	 	 Professor Lupin	 60	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 V H Marshall	 7.7%
12	 	 Mystery Cache	 60	 [	12]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Star Performer

	 3	 Andy Coogle
	 7	 Goosebumps
	 11	Professor Lupin

9	 Star Performer	 33% 9	 Star Performer	 1:09.57
2	 Hunza Road	 1:13.58

Race Preview: Star Performer was well supported on debut. He showed good pace only lacking 
extra late and had to settle for the third-place cheque. He should know all about it now and can reward 
followers. Andy Coogle and Goosebumps weren’t far off in their racecourse introductions and have 
scope for good improvement. Again there are plenty of newcomers and some are bred to fly. Profes-
sor Lupin is by Gimmethegreenlight out of a speedy female line and could attract support. Follow the 
betting moves on all.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 564352	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P M Gadsby	 3.7%
2	 4546	 Im The Buzz	 60	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
3	 0	 La Dame Drapeau	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
4	 9	 Lady Tenacity	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 L Crawford	 1.8%
5	 048	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
6	 645766	 Captain Marvel	 60	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 L Crawford	 1.8%
7	 443202	 Mia Sophia	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
8	 9	 Zululanga	 60	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 12.5%	 C M Bestel	 4.9%
9	 35037	 Daddy’s Jet	 60	 [	 9]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
10	 6	 La Prestissimo	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Im The Buzz

	 1	 Sea Of Tears
	 7	 Mia Sophia
	 5	 Fire Phoenix

1	 Sea Of Tears	 33%
7	 Mia Sophia	 17%
9	 Daddy’s Jet	 11%

7	 Mia Sophia	 17%
9	 Daddy’s Jet	 17%
1	 Sea Of Tears	 13%

7	 Mia Sophia	 1:09.92
6	 Captain Marvel	 1:10.59
9	 Daddy’s Jet	 1:10.87
5	 Fire Phoenix	 1:10.95
8	 Zululanga	 1:11.00

Race Preview: It could get close between Sea Of Tears and Im The Buzz on form. The former is 
overdue and has run well at this venue. The latter has had wide draws with which to contend and 
could turn the form around with Sea Of Tears if not hampered by the drop in distance. She is also 
returning after a break. Mia Sophia was beaten a short head after a rest. If she repeats, she could 
shed her maiden tag but has had her fair share of issues. Fire Phoenix needed her last run. She ran 
a fair race second time out and may improve to that level if not better. More can improve to feature in 
an open race.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 0	 Beach Landing	 60	 [	 1]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 A Wright	 13.1%
2	 527785	 If You Say So	 60	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 M Dixon	 14.6%
3	 986502	 Sacred Lily	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 L Crawford	 1.8%
4	 3	 Diana The Huntress	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 13.1%
5	 786005	 Expressivity	 60	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
6	 94975	 Silken Lace	 60	 [	 6]	 B Jacobson	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
7	 8534	 Jollification	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
8	 837422	 Nonoti	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 4	 Diana The Huntress

	 8	 Nonoti
	 7	 Jollification
	 5	 Expressivity

3	 Sacred Lily	 67%
4	 Diana The Huntress	 33%
8	 Nonoti	 22%

8	 Nonoti	 67% 8	 Nonoti	 1:49.02
7	 Jollification	 1:49.46

Race Preview: Diana The Huntress turned it on nicely at the business end to finish in the money on 
debut. She will have learned a lot and probably won’t give as much start this time. She should also 
appreciate the extra distance. However, Nonoti is knocking hard at the door. She also runs on well at 
this venue and could get the timing right this time. Jollification is still learning and has been using up 
valuable energy before and during a race so has lacked a strong finish. She could make the required 
improvement. Expressivity ran a much better race last time and the form line is working out well.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 238205	 His Master’s Voice	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
2	 8008	 Double Rugged	 60	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
3	 04528	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
4	 9258	 Sir Cedric	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
5	 8232	 Radicchio	 60	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
6	 70678	 Red Spark	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
7	 62	 Safe Space	 60	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.2%
8	 58485	 Soul Captain	 60	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
9	 06	 Kodiak Island	 60	 [	 9]	 D Schwarz	 12.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
10	 533576	 Red Piano	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 7	 Safe Space

	 5	 Radicchio
	 1	 His Master’s Voice
	 10	Red Piano

5	 Radicchio	 44%
1	 His Master’s Voice	 22%
10	Red Piano	 17%

1	 His Master’s Voice	 1:56.72

Race Preview: This appears a match race between Radicchio and Safe Space, both of whom 
appear to be going the right way. The former has run three good races in a row and acquitted himself 
well when tried over a bit more ground, finding only a colt with Western Cape form too good. He could 
appreciate this longer journey. Safe Space is proven over 1600m and being by Elusive Fort could 
relish the step up in distance. His Master’s Voice wasn’t far behind Safe Space last time and is 
probably looking for faster ground. He should be right there. Red Piano and Doin’ Time both have 
upset claims in this.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 323463	 Go Man Go	 57	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
2	 655482	 Dandolo	 53	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
3	 13	 Noble City	 55.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
4	 181168	 Ensuing	 56	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 8.1%	 V H Marshall	 7.7%
5	 172515	 Iron Will	 53	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 A Wright	 13.1%
6	 262470	 Oh So Squishy	 59	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 L W Goosen	 9.2%
7	 779376	 Shampompo Shampizi	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 A Wright	 13.1%
8	 111614	 Runaway Song	 60	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Noble City

	 7	 Shampompo Shampizi
	 8	 Runaway Song
	 1	 Go Man Go

7	 Shampompo Shampizi	 67%
8	 Runaway Song	 56%
5	 Iron Will	 50%
2	 Dandolo	 42%
1	 Go Man Go	 41%

8	 Runaway Song	 71%
1	 Go Man Go	 27%
7	 Shampompo Shampizi	 22%
6	 Oh So Squishy	 20%

8	 Runaway Song	 1:21.04
1	 Go Man Go	 1:21.41
6	 Oh So Squishy	 1:22.44
4	 Ensuing	 1:22.46
7	 Shampompo Shampizi	 1:22.47

Race Preview: Runaway Song has earned a high merit rating, having won four in a short space 
of time and five overall, but may need it after a layoff. Another with Western Cape form, Noble 
City, looks a promising sort. He impressed on debut but appeared in need of more ground when a 
staying-on third second time out. Shampompo Shampizi tried hard when racing in the Cape and then 
needed his comeback race. His merit rating has dropped and now has a 1.5kg claimer up which could 
make the difference. Iron Will didn’t enjoy his race last time and could go a lot better. Go Man Go 
must have a say as well.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 055895	 Conchita	 52	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
2	 237427	 Imbewu	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
3	 236533	 Pelargonium	 61	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
4	 316746	 Bright Star	 54	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
5	 197207	 Alittlebitnaughty	 56	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
6	 178746	 Palm Breeze	 57	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
7	 306134	 Cinnamon Blush	 54.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
8	 017623	 Bonne Bouche	 60	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.2%
9	 1	 Hugsandhighfives	 57.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
10	 2316	 Shanta’s Pride	 57	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
11	 291020	 Rafeef’s Choice	 59.5	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
12	 917483	 Aga Heat	 62	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
13	 514526	 Aspoestertjie	 57.5	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 C Hewitson	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 12	 Aga Heat

	 3	 Pelargonium
	 8	 Bonne Bouche
	 9	 Hugsandhighfives

5	 Alittlebitnaughty	 50%
8	 Bonne Bouche	 50%
3	 Pelargonium	 39%
7	 Cinnamon Blush	 33%
12	Aga Heat	 33%

9	 Hugsandhighfives	 100%
12	Aga Heat	 56%
10	Shanta’s Pride	 56%
5	 Alittlebitnaughty	 50%
6	 Palm Breeze	 50%

12	Aga Heat	 1:09.27
2	 Imbewu	 1:09.86
7	 Cinnamon Blush	 1:09.96
6	 Palm Breeze	 1:10.05
8	 Bonne Bouche	 1:10.14

Race Preview: Competitive fillies-and-mares sprint handicap. If everything goes her way Aga Heat 
can show this field a clean pair of heels. Her standside draw may actually play in her favour. However, 
if the going is more of an advantage down the inside then Pelargonium could finally add a win to her 
tally. She has been knocking on the door on the poly. Bonne Bouche is very quick and just needs 
to last a bit longer at the business end. She should be at a peak in her third start after a rest. She 
finished ahead of Palm Breeze, but the latter may turn it around over the longer trip. Hugsandhigh-
fives can improve.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 914975	 Ishnana	 59	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
2	 437241	 Renaissance Man	 51	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
3	 643499	 Vaseem	 59	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
4	 341151	 Get In The Q	 51	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 M Dixon	 14.6%
5	 314158	 Winter Flight	 58	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
6	 11115	 Love In Winter	 55	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 8.1%	 V H Marshall	 7.7%
7	 137123	 Isivunguvungu	 62	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
8	 422311	 Hooves Of Troy	 53.5	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
9	 131361	 Coin Spinner	 58	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
10	 802500	 Good Traveller	 62	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	7	 Isivunguvungu

	 6	 Love In Winter
	 4	 Get In The Q
	 9	 Coin Spinner

9	 Coin Spinner	 75%
4	 Get In The Q	 50%
10	Good Traveller	 50%
7	 Isivunguvungu	 50%
5	 Winter Flight	 42%

6	 Love In Winter	 75%
7	 Isivunguvungu	 73%
4	 Get In The Q	 67%
8	 Hooves Of Troy	 61%
10	Good Traveller	 50%

3	 Vaseem	 0:56.09
10	Good Traveller	 0:56.18
1	 Ishnana	 0:56.23
7	 Isivunguvungu	 0:56.32
8	 Hooves Of Troy	 0:56.40

Race Preview: Isivunguvungu has immaculate Western Cape form. Just about one of the best 
sprinters in the country he is weighted to win and races fresh. Love In Winter won four in a row be-
fore running below par. He looks to have needed the run and could come on in leaps and bounds. Get 
In The Q’s last form line is working out well and she is turning into a specialist over this course and 
distance. She could make the grade at this high level. Good Traveller lost form but is very capable 
and must be respected. Coin Spinner is another high-class sprinter headed for features - watch out!

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 665983	 Jetavana	 54.5	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 L Crawford	 1.8%
2	 218713	 El Dante	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
3	 191312	 Teichman	 59.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
4	 457661	 Release Me	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
5	 401140	 The Bayou	 55	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
6	 207967	 Attorney General	 58.5	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
7	 541695	 Aurora Storm	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 8.1%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
8	 727727	 Walton Hall	 52	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
9	 221682	 Professor Snape	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 19.0%	 V H Marshall	 7.7%
10	 61	 Golden Peace	 59.5	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
11	 066152	 Jazz Festival	 58	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M Dixon	 14.6%
12	 164411	 Riccardo	 55.5	 [	12]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
13	 705497	 Time Taker	 57	 [	13]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Professor Snape

	 10	Golden Peace
	 4	 Release Me
	 2	 El Dante

4	 Release Me	 100%
9	 Professor Snape	 67%
2	 El Dante	 58%
12	Riccardo	 52%
5	 The Bayou	 33%

2	 El Dante	 100%
9	 Professor Snape	 78%
6	 Attorney General	 53%
3	 Teichman	 48%
11	Jazz Festival	 42%

5	 The Bayou	 1:34.28
2	 El Dante	 1:34.38
6	 Attorney General	 1:34.66
9	 Professor Snape	 1:34.85
7	 Aurora Storm	 1:34.90

Race Preview: Nice race to end. Professor Snape showed his true form last time and appeared a 
bit unlucky not to win. Can make amends on his return to the region. Golden Peace showed authority 
to win his maiden on local debut and could be anything. He has drawn wide on his track debut but 
should appreciate the longer distance and could get going in time. Release Me also won his maiden 
in good style and has room for improvement. He has drawn well and should run a forward race. El 
Dante and Aurora Storm are also useful and more could be in the fight for prizes.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSDIE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	西洋飞鹰	Atlantic Eagle	 60	 [	 1]	 雅科森	 4.1%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
2	 87	汉查路	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
3	 5	安迪酷哥	Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 纳都	 7.8%
4	 0	魔法奇迹	Pilgrim’s Magic	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 高森	 5.1%
5	 	尼森海湾	Nelson Bay	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 8.1%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
6	 	公平分享	Equity Share	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 M米勒	 12.6%
7	 5	鸡皮疙瘩	Goosebumps	 60	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 M米勒	 12.6%
8	 	给你微笑	Give Us A Smile	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 摩尔	 13.0%
9	 3	星神	 Star Performer	 60	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
10	 	交易	 The Business	 60	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.6%
11	 	鲁宾博士	Professor Lupin	 60	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 马绍尔	 7.7%
12	 	神秘客	 Mystery Cache	 60	 [	12]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 科森	 11.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 星神

	 3	 安迪酷哥

	 7	 鸡皮疙瘩

	 11	鲁宾博士

9	 星神	 33% 9	 星神	 1:09.57
2	 汉查路	 1:13.58

赛事预览: “星神”首战后劲不足，今于此赛程凭经验有机会夺魁。“安迪酷哥”与“鸡皮
疙瘩”上役赛事落后不远，上阵此赛程均有望拼入榜内。“鲁宾博士”种系优良，今步速

快捷可突围而出，值得关注。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 564352	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 贾兹比	 3.7%
2	 4546	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 60	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
3	 0	德拉皮乌	La Dame Drapeau	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
4	 9	特纳小城	Lady Tenacity	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 柯罗拉	 1.8%
5	 048	火凤凰	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 黎奇	 8.9%
6	 645766	漫威队长	Captain Marvel	 60	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 柯罗拉	 1.8%
7	 443202	米亚索菲	Mia Sophia	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
8	 9	祖鲁兰佳	Zululanga	 60	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 12.5%	 贝士特	 4.9%
9	 35037	老爹号	 Daddy’s Jet	 60	 [	 9]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 高森	 5.1%
10	 6	佩缇希莫	La Prestissimo	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 巴兹

	 1	 泪海

	 7	 米亚索菲

	 5	 火凤凰

1	 泪海	 33%
7	 米亚索菲	 17%
9	 老爹号	 11%

7	 米亚索菲	 17%
9	 老爹号	 17%
1	 泪海	 13%

7	 米亚索菲	1:09.92
6	 漫威队长	1:10.59
9	 老爹号	 1:10.87
5	 火凤凰	 1:10.95
8	 祖鲁兰佳	1:11.00

赛事预览: “泪海”于此场合表现亮眼，有望拼入三甲。“巴兹”小憩归来状态可取，今势

必能克服障碍，获胜不难。“米亚索菲”若能保持佳状有机会争得一席之位。“火凤凰”

上役赛事表现不俗，今进步更多值得期待。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 0	陆地沙滩	Beach Landing	 60	 [	 1]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 韦特	 13.1%
2	 527785	你说	 If You Say So	 60	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 狄克逊	 14.6%
3	 986502	神圣莉莉	Sacred Lily	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 柯罗拉	 1.8%
4	 3	黛安猎人	Diana The Huntress	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 13.1%
5	 786005	捷径	 Expressivity	 60	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 黎奇	 8.9%
6	 94975	丝绸蕾丝	Silken Lace	 60	 [	 6]	 雅科森	 4.1%	 布勒	 10.2%
7	 8534	祖利最强	 Jollification	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 高森	 5.1%
8	 837422	诺诺帝	 Nonoti	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 4	 黛安猎人

	 8	 诺诺帝

	 7	 祖利最强

	 5	 捷径

3	 神圣莉莉	 67%
4	 黛安猎人	 33%
8	 诺诺帝	 22%

8	 诺诺帝	 67% 8	 诺诺帝	 1:49.02
7	 祖利最强	1:49.46

赛事预览: “黛安猎人”首战于末段一掠而上表现佳，上阵此程没有问题，胜利在望。“诺
诺帝”一直力求突出，今凭佳状难对付。“祖利最强”至今已循序渐进，上阵此程可争得

位置。“捷径”前仗状态渐佳，今能有作为。

第  4场	 8:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 238205	主人之声	His Master’s Voice	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
2	 8008	双倍戒备	Double Rugged	 60	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 黎奇	 8.9%
3	 04528	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
4	 9258	希德利	 Sir Cedric	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
5	 8232	拉蒂秋	 Radicchio	 60	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
6	 70678	红色闪光	Red Spark	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
7	 62	安全地带	Safe Space	 60	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 科森	 11.2%
8	 58485	心灵队长	Soul Captain	 60	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 纳都	 7.8%
9	 06	科迪亚岛	Kodiak Island	 60	 [	 9]	 史华兹	 12.5%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
10	 533576	红钢琴	 Red Piano	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 7	 安全地带

	 5	 拉蒂秋

	 1	 主人之声

	 10	红钢琴

5	 拉蒂秋	 44%
1	 主人之声	 22%
10	红钢琴	 17%

1	 主人之声	1:56.72

赛事预览: “拉蒂秋”近期战绩不凡，挑战此赛程不容小觑。“安全地带”上役赛事表现令

人瞩目，升级至此程能夺标。“主人之声”前仗落后不远，今可力拼到底。“红钢琴”于

此场合有望获得奖金。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 323463	加油加油	Go Man Go	 57	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 奈尔	 10.8%
2	 655482	丹多罗	 Dandolo	 53	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 李维兰	 15.7%
3	 13	高贵小城	Noble City	 55.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
4	 181168	效应	 Ensuing	 56	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 8.1%	 马绍尔	 7.7%
5	 172515	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 53	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 韦特	 13.1%
6	 262470	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 59	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 古森	 9.2%
7	 779376	山痞子	 Shampompo Shampizi	 58.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 韦特	 13.1%
8	 111614	流浪之歌	Runaway Song	 60	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 金米亚	 15.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 高贵小城

	 7	 山痞子

	 8	 流浪之歌

	 1	 加油加油

7	 山痞子	 67%
8	 流浪之歌	 56%
5	 维尔铁人	 50%
2	 丹多罗	 42%
1	 加油加油	 41%

8	 流浪之歌	 71%
1	 加油加油	 27%
7	 山痞子	 22%
6	 软软包	 20%

8	 流浪之歌	1:21.04
1	 加油加油	1:21.41
6	 软软包	 1:22.44
4	 效应	 1:22.46
7	 山痞子	 1:22.47

赛事预览: “流浪之歌”评分极佳，久旷归来上阵此程有机会入围。“高贵小城”首战表现

令人惊艳，上阵此程能夺魁。“山痞子”驮重占优势，若状态可取有望争得位置。“加油
加油”随时能带来惊喜，不容忽视。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 055895	康奇塔	 Conchita	 52	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 高森	 5.1%
2	 237427	英比乌	 Imbewu	 61.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
3	 236533	皮拉格尼	Pelargonium	 61	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
4	 316746	光明之星	Bright Star	 54	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 高森	 5.1%
5	 197207	小坏蛋	 Alittlebitnaughty	 56	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
6	 178746	椰林风情	Palm Breeze	 57	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.6%
7	 306134	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 54.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
8	 017623	邦尼宝奇	Bonne Bouche	 60	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 科森	 11.2%
9	 1	激励抱抱	Hugsandhighfives	 57.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
10	 2316	善塔光荣	Shanta’s Pride	 57	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
11	 291020	拉菲精选	Rafeef’s Choice	 59.5	 [	11]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 奈尔	 10.8%
12	 917483	阿佳热浪	Aga Heat	 62	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
13	 514526	埃斯珀特	Aspoestertjie	 57.5	 [	13]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 何伟森	 10.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 12	阿佳热浪

	 3	 皮拉格尼

	 8	 邦尼宝奇

	 9	 激励抱抱

5	 小坏蛋	 50%
8	 邦尼宝奇	 50%
3	 皮拉格尼	 39%
7	 肉桂花	 33%
12	阿佳热浪	 33%

9	 激励抱抱	 100%
12	阿佳热浪	 56%
10	善塔光荣	 56%
5	 小坏蛋	 50%
6	 椰林风情	 50%

12	阿佳热浪	1:09.27
2	 英比乌	 1:09.86
7	 肉桂花	 1:09.96
6	 椰林风情	1:10.05
8	 邦尼宝奇	1:10.14

赛事预览: “阿佳热浪”于此程排位理想，今凭佳速能脱颖而出。“皮拉格尼”于胶沙地表

现出色，今若能保持佳状有机会入围。“邦尼宝奇”休战复出状态巅峰，今步速快捷难被

超越。“激励抱抱”于此场合可有良多进展。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 914975	伊斯娜娜	 Ishnana	 59	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 布勒	 10.2%
2	 437241	潮男	 Renaissance Man	 51	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
3	 643499	瓦新	 Vaseem	 59	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
4	 341151	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 51	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 狄克逊	 14.6%
5	 314158	冬季航班	Winter Flight	 58	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
6	 11115	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 55	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 8.1%	 马绍尔	 7.7%
7	 137123	伊希温古	 Isivunguvungu	 62	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
8	 422311	特雷金蹄	Hooves Of Troy	 53.5	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
9	 131361	旋转金币	Coin Spinner	 58	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 李维兰	 15.7%
10	 802500	旅人	 Good Traveller	 62	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	7	 伊希温古

	 6	 冬季之恋

	 4	 跟大队

	 9	 旋转金币

9	 旋转金币	 75%
4	 跟大队	 50%
10	旅人	 50%
7	 伊希温古	 50%
5	 冬季航班	 42%

6	 冬季之恋	 75%
7	 伊希温古	 73%
4	 跟大队	 67%
8	 特雷金蹄	 61%
10	旅人	 50%

3	 瓦新	 0:56.09
10	旅人	 0:56.18
1	 伊斯娜娜	0:56.23
7	 伊希温古	0:56.32
8	 特雷金蹄	0:56.40

赛事预览: “伊希温古”于此程驮重优势明显，势必能一放到底。“冬季之恋”已连胜四

回，今有望再显雄风。“跟大队”乃此地同程专家，若能保持前仗佳状可有作为。“旋转
金币”乃此场合头等佳马，值得考虑。

第  8场	 10:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 665983	杰塔万纳	 Jetavana	 54.5	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 柯罗拉	 1.8%
2	 218713	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 58.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
3	 191312	泰奇曼	 Teichman	 59.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
4	 457661	放开我	 Release Me	 59.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
5	 401140	巴优	 The Bayou	 55	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
6	 207967	阿托尼	 Attorney General	 58.5	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 奈尔	 10.8%
7	 541695	美丽风暴	Aurora Storm	 58.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 8.1%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
8	 727727	沃顿哈尔	Walton Hall	 52	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
9	 221682	史内普	 Professor Snape	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 19.0%	 马绍尔	 7.7%
10	 61	黄金和平	Golden Peace	 59.5	 [	10]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
11	 066152	爵士盛会	 Jazz Festival	 58	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 狄克逊	 14.6%
12	 164411	里卡多	 Riccardo	 55.5	 [	12]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
13	 705497	时间猎人	Time Taker	 57	 [	13]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 高森	 5.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	 史内普

	 10	黄金和平

	 4	 放开我

	 2	 艾丹迪

4	 放开我	 100%
9	 史内普	 67%
2	 艾丹迪	 58%
12	里卡多	 52%
5	 巴优	 33%

2	 艾丹迪	 100%
9	 史内普	 78%
6	 阿托尼	 53%
3	 泰奇曼	 48%
11	爵士盛会	 42%

5	 巴优	 1:34.28
2	 艾丹迪	 1:34.38
6	 阿托尼	 1:34.66
9	 史内普	 1:34.85
7	 美丽风暴	1:34.90

赛事预览: “史内普”返战此场合较合适，有机会收复前失。“黄金和平”上阵此赛程奏效

不少，今可令人满意。“放开我”首战后已渐露头角，今排位佳有望突围而出。“艾丹
迪”实力不俗，上阵此程值得留意。
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